21/122	1810241	ni
	2.0.6	
	2511012	1

Request For information under Right to Information Act (2005)

1343337 2022 P31 25 10 2022-MD

Hyderabad 19 Oct 2022

A.Y. (HI. E.

Public Information Officer Airports Authority of India (AAI) Corporate Headquater Rajiv Gandhi Bhavan New Delhi, DL 110003

Subject: Data on training

Dear Sir/Madam:

Pursuant to the Right to Information Act (2005), I hereby request the following information:

## Letter No. YVZ7GPVS/YOURTI/HYD/SK dated.19-10-2022

1.Please furnish details/information/records pertaining to last 5 years with regard to training imparted to newly recruited HR executives, especially in AAI Employees (CDA) Regulations, 2003 and conduct of disciplinary proceedings.

2. Furnish list of HR executives recruited during last 5 years.

Please provide clear copies of or verified links to any gazettes, notifications, circulars or any other public communications, as well as reports, budget documents, expense statements, invoices, meeting notes, checklists, office memos or emails that provide information on this matter. See Section 2(i) and 2(j) of the RTI Act (2005).

In conforming to Section 6(3), if this information is not within your control please transfer the request to the appropriate PIO and inform me of the transfer.

have included an IPO (55F 211361) in the amount of ₹10. Kindly inform me of any additional charges associated with fulfilling this request.

In the interest of expediency, and to minimize the research and/or duplication burden on your staff, send records electronically if possible. The email address is provided below. Otherwise, please send clear photocopies to the postal address.

Email: yvz7gpvs@yourti.in Postal reply to: Sashi Kumar

Yugantar (YVZ7GPVS) 3-4-142/6, Barkatpura Hyderabad 500027

Sincerely,

Sashi Kumar

## भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA



Date:16.11.2022

No. A-33025/39/2020-ADMN

Shri Sashi Kumar Yugantar (YVZ7GPVS) 3-4-142/6, Barkatpura Hyderabad – 500027 Email: yvz7gpvs@yourti.in

## Sub: Information under RTI Act-2005 of Shri Sashi Kumar

Sir,

This has reference to your RTI application dated 19th October 2022.

Point-wise reply of information sought in RTI is as under:

SNo.	Information Sought	Reply
100000	Please furnish details/information/records	No recorded information available at
	pertaining to last 5 years with regard to	CHQ.
•	training imparted to newly recruited HR	The RTI is forwarded to JGM (HR) &
	executives, especially in AAI Employees	CPIO, IAA, being the custodian of this
	(CDA) Regulations, 2003 and conduct of	information.
in the second	disciplinary proceedings	
2	Furnish list of HR executives recruited in	Forwarded to GM (HR) - Recruitment
	last 5 years	Cell & CPIO, being the custodian of this
		information

In case the applicant is not satisfied with the above reply, appeal can be preferred within 30 days before the First Appellate Authority (Shri Ravi Kant, Executive Director (Admn), Airports Authority of India, Rajiv Gandhi Bhawan, New Delhi – 110003).

(Nivedita Dubey) General Manager (HR) & CPIO

Copy to:

- (i) Sh Ravi Kant, Executive Director (Admn) & First Appellate Authority
- (ii) Shri G.L. Verma, GM (HR) & CPIO
- (iii) Shri Manoj Kumar, JGM (HR) & CPIO, IAA
- (iv) Shri P.K. Asiwal, JGM (ES/RTI), CHQ



**Indian Aviation Academy** 

National Institute of Aviation Management & Research Society A joint venture of AAL BCAS & DGCA, Govt. of India

**By Speed Post** 

Date: 24.11.2022

Ref No. IAA/1109/HR/2022/ 4811

То

Shri Sashi Kumar Yugantar (YVZ7GPVS) 3-4-142/6, Barkatpura Hyderabad Email: <u>yvz7gpvs@yourti.in</u>

## Sub: Information under RTI Act, 2005

Sir,

Reference your online RTI request no. YVZ7GPVS/YOURTI/HYD/SK dated 19.10.20?2 received vide letter no A-33025/39/2020-ADMN dated 16.11.2022 from Mrs. Nivedita Dubey, General Manager (HR) & CPIO, AAI.

Point-wise reply of information sought in RTI is as under:

S. No.	Information sought from IAA	Reply
1.	Please furnish details/information/records pertaining to last 5 years with regard to training imparted to newly recruited HR executives, especially in AAI Employees (CDA) Regulations, 2003 and conduct of disciplinary proceedings.	The information as received from the custodian is enclosed herewith. * *(Reference Office Memorandum no. 1/32/2012/IR dated 28/11/2013 GUIDE ON RIGHT TO INFORMATION ACT, 2005 para 14 The Act does not require the Public Information Officer to deduce some conclusion from the 'material' and supply the 'conclusion' so deduced to the applicant. The public Information Officer is required to supply the 'material' in the form cus held by the public authority, but not to do research on behalf of the citizen to deduce anything from the material and then supply it to him.)

In case you are not satisfied with the reply, write to the First Appellate Authority Sh. Manoj Chansoria, Executive Director, Indian Aviation Academy, Nangal Dewat Road, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi-110070 Email: - edtraining.niamar@aai.aero within 30 days of its receipt.

Yours faithfully,

(Manoj Kumar) Joint General Manager (HR) & CP'O Indian Aviation Academy Vasant Kunj, New Delhi

Encls: As above. Copy to:

- 1. PS to Director, IAA
- 2. Mrs. Nivedita Dubey, General Manager (HR) & CPIO, AAI
- 3. Shri P.K. Asiwal, JGM (ES/RTI), CHQ